
Certificates/Certification

Ordering Certificates  

Internet

Telephone (888) 896-4988

General Ordering Information (971) 673-1190 www.healthoregon.org/chs

Fraud/Issuance of Records David Tyner (971) 673-1182 DAVID.W.TYNER2@dhsoha.state.or.us

Laws, Rules and Policies David Tyner (971) 673-1182 DAVID.W.TYNER2@dhsoha.state.or.us

Certificate Paper David Tyner (971) 673-1182 DAVID.W.TYNER2@dhsoha.state.or.us

Problems Obtaining Certificates David Tyner (971) 673-1182 DAVID.W.TYNER2@dhsoha.state.or.us

Pre-adoption Birth Records Melissa Alarcon-Evans (971) 673-1181 MELISSA.ALARCON-EVANS@dhsoha.state.or.us

Verifications: 

Agency/Military Kathy Hunt (971) 673-1170 KATHY.L.HUNT@dhsoha.state.or.us

Change Records/Amendments CHS.Amendments@dhsoha.state.or.us

Adoptions - Domestic Debbie Draghia (971) 673-1152 DEBORAH.L.DRAGHIA@dhsoha.state.or.us

Emily Burnett (971) 673-1155 Emily.Burnett@dhsoha.state.or.us

Adoptions - Foreign Laura Hunsinger (971) 673-1143 LAURA.P.HUNSINGER@dhsoha.state.or.us

Birth Record Corrections:

Under 1 Year CHS.Amendments@dhsoha.state.or.us

Over 1 Year Vanessa Grayson (971) 673-1137 VANESSA.J.GRAYSON@dhsoha.state.or.us

Death:

Date, Time, Cause of Death Melissa Franklin (971) 673-1144 MELISSA.G.FRANKLIN@dhsoha.state.or.us

Personal Info CHS.Amendments@dhsoha.state.or.us

Delayed Birth Filings Johanna Collins (971) 673-1147 JOHANNA.D.COLLINS@dhsoha.state.or.us

Disestablishments of Paternity Laura Hunsinger (971) 673-1143 LAURA.P.HUNSINGER@dhsoha.state.or.us

Divorce Corrections CHS.Amendments@dhsoha.state.or.us

Filiation Laura Hunsinger (971) 673-1143 LAURA.P.HUNSINGER@dhsoha.state.or.us

Home Births CHS.Amendments@dhsoha.state.or.us

Marriage Corrections CHS.Amendments@dhsoha.state.or.us

Paternities Kristen Farrell (971) 673-1176 KRISTEN.FARRELL@dhsoha.state.or.us

Emily Burnett (971) 673-1155 Emily.Burnett@dhsoha.state.or.us

Registration 

Disinterment Permits (971) 673-1360

General Registration Questions Megan Welter (971) 673-1151 MEGAN.L.WELTER@dhsoha.state.or.us

Home Burial (971) 673-1360

Missing-records Requests Megan Welter (971) 673-1151 MEGAN.L.WELTER@dhsoha.state.or.us

Registration of Records:

 Births, Death, Fetal, Marriage 

Divorce  

Megan Welter (971) 673-1151 MEGAN.L.WELTER@dhsoha.state.or.us

Vital Records Forms and Tags (971) 673-1360

OVERS

OVERS Help Desk (971) 673-0279

Statistics

Births, ITOP, Teen Pregnancy Carolyn Hogg (971) 673-1179 Carolyn.HOGG@dhsoha.state.or.us

Marriage, Divorce Carolyn Hogg (971) 673-1179 Carolyn.HOGG@dhsoha.state.or.us

Death, Fetal Deaths Craig New (971) 673-1150 CRAIG.C.NEW@dhsoha.state.or.us

Data Requests & Purchases Juana Anguiano Rivera (971) 673-1146 Juana.ANGUIANORIVERA@dhsoha.state.or.us

Partner Services 

Communications Jennifer Ruden (971) 673-1352 Jennifer.Ruden@dhsoha.state.or.us

County Vital Records Questions  Karen Rangan (971) 673-1160 Karen.L.RANGAN@dhsoha.state.or.us

Training Kathy Ellis (971) 673-1353 Kathy.Ellis@dhsoha.state.or.us

Managers 

State Registrar/CHS Manager	 Jennifer Woodward (971) 673-1185 JENNIFER.A.WOODWARD@dhsoha.state.or.us

Amendments Ryan Sanders (971) 673-1178 RYAN.G.SANDERS@dhsoha.state.or.us

Certification David Tyner (971) 673-1182 DAVID.W.TYNER2@dhsoha.state.or.us

OVERS, Registration, Statistics Marsha Trump (971) 673-1191 MARSHA.TRUMP@dhsoha.state.or.us

Partner Services Karen Rangan (971) 673-1160 Karen.L.RANGAN@dhsoha.state.or.us

FAX - Vital Records 971-673-1203

FAX - Partner Services 971-673-1202

FAX - Amendments/Statistics 971-673-1201

General Information 971-673-1190
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